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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 68
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[Passed March 8, 1941; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the tax commissioner to make a refund of
moneys improperly paid by Osborne Brothers’ Mill of
Bickmore, Clay county, West Virginia, as gasoline tax.

WHEREAS, Osborne Brothers’ Mill of Bickmore, Clay county,

West Virginia, has improperly paid gasoline tax in the amount

of five hundred ten dollars and thirty cents on gasoline used

in the operation of stationary engines, due to the fact that they
were unaware that under the law they were due a refund of
said taxes and failed to make application for such a refund
within the statutory limit provided; and

‘WHEREAS, The said Osborne Brothers’ Mill has submitted to
the tax commissioner proper applications for a refund of said
tax; therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Refund of Gasoline Tax.—The state tax com-

2 missioner is hereby authorized to issue his draft on the
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treasurer in the amount of five hundred ten dollars and
thirty cents, payable to Osborne Brothers’ Mill of Bick-
more, Clay county, West Virginia, for taxes improperly

paid on gasoline, said refund to be charged against the

gasoline tax fund.



3 [Enr. H. B. No. 68

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifles that

the foregoing bill is correctl/ée:(rilzd/

Charrma’n Senate Committee

oy Maen

Chairman I-&use Committee

Originated in the_A4as-dc ov'Z 9&%&%
y ¢

Takes eﬁectwﬁpm@.

Clerk of the Senate

ORALAL
C%c of the Hﬂs{/ of Deleg/;itjs

President of the Sernate

WAl QWW\

eaker House of Deleg}t‘es

'rhe. within m this the_/ 4/ o,

day of

bovernor.

1€

Filed In the office of the Secretary of Stefe

of ‘Wast Yirginia MAR ll.lff«‘fl

Sfcr=t 50 n,‘ Ttata






